

## University of Lakki Marwat

## TENDER NOTICE FOR SECURITY SERVICES (No.01/2023)

- 1. University of Lakki Marwat invites sealed tenders from reputable security companies duly registered with Ministry of Interior/ Concerned Home Department to provide security services including deployment of 73 Ex-Servicemen and 04 Lady Guards at its different buildings and site for a period of one (01) year, further extendable on satisfactory performance. The security companies must be on Active Taxpayers List of FBR, KPRA, and fulfill the eligibility criteria/ terms and conditions as per tender document.
- Interested and eligible security companies / firms may submit their bids in sealed envelopes using single stage two envelop procedure under the KPPRA Rules, 2004. The bids must reach the office of Assistant Director (P&D) latest by 11:30 AM 13<sup>th</sup> March 2023, which shall be opened at the same day at 12:00 pm in presence of representative of the bidders who choose to attend.
- 3. Tender documents containing terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of Assistant Director(P&D) during office hours on payment of Rs.2000/- through (ONLY) pay order/ bank draft/CDR in favor of Treasurer University of Lakki Marwat or the same can be downloaded from KPPRA's website www.kppra.gov.pk or University's website www.ulm.edu.pk.

**REGISTRAR**University of Lakki Marwat